| RESOLUTION NO. | |
|----------------|--|
|----------------|--|

RESOLUTION NAMING CURTIS W. EULER AS INTERIM COUNTY ATTORNEY

| WHERE | EAS, | North Carolina General Statute § 153A-114 specifies that each board of commissioners shall appoint a County Attorney to be its legal advisor; and | | |
|---|---|---|---|--|
| WHERE | EAS, | Curtis W. Euler, currently a Senior Attorney II with the Legal and Risk Department, is an attorney licensed to practice law in the State of North Carolina and has agreed to perform all statutory duties of the County Attorney on an interim basis. | | |
| WHER | EAS, | this Board is of the opinion that Curt knowledge, experience and qualifica Attorney until a full time County Attorney | · | |
| NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows: | | | | |
| 1. | That Curtis W. Euler be appointed the duties of the County Attorney on an interim basis until a permanent County Attorney is hired by the Board of Commissioners or this resolution is rescinded. | | | |
| 2. | That this resolution shall be effective upon adoption. | | | |
| This the 7 th of January 2025. | | | | |
| ATTEST | Г | | BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE | |
| | | | Ву: | |
| Sarah (| Gross, C | lerk | Amanda Edwards, Chair | |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM | | | | |

Interim County Attorney